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Division I

2012 Officers

President
Laura Banta
City of American Canyon
707.647.4354

lbanta@cityofamericancanyon.org
1st Vice President

Robyn Zamora

City of San Jose

408-795-3109

Robyn.Zamora@sanjoseca.gov
2nd Vice President
MaryAnne Brand

City of So.Lake Tahoe

(530) 542-6062

mbrand@cityofslt.us
3rd Vice President

Frankie Devine Adams

City of Roseville   

916-774-5311
fadams@roseville.ca.us
Secretary
Rhonda Cardwell
City of Livermore
(925) 960-4312
rkcardwell@ci.livermore.ca.us
Treasurer
John McGirr

City of Menlo Park

701 Laurel St

Menlo Park, CA 94025

(650) 330-6644 

(650) 327-5391-fax

jpmcgirr@menlopark.org
Certification 

Committee 

Irma Navarro

City of Gilroy

Irma.navarro@cityofgilroy.org
Sergeant at Arms
Chuck Maurer
City of Oakland
cmaurer@oaklandnet.com
Past President

Andrew Thompson
City of San Rafael
 CMRTA Division 1 Meeting

American Canyon Council Chambers
4381 Broadway St.  2nd Floor
American Canyon, CA  94503



Friday, February 24, 2012
8:30 – 9:00 a.m.
Registration and Continental Breakfast




Remit $30 fee per person, with form by Friday, Feb. 17th 



to the Treasurer

9:00 – 9:15 a.m.
Welcome – Dana Shigley, City Manager
9:15 – 9:45 a.m.
Business Section

  


President’s Report – New and Old Business


1st Vice President – Current Legislation

2nd Vice President – Future Meetings


3rd Vice President – Membership


Secretary – Minutes


Treasurer – Finance Report


Certification Committee & Other Committee Reports

9:45 – 10:00 a.m.
Break
10:00 a.m. – 

How to THRIVE in This Economy
12:00 p.m.
            Selwa Hamati, Life Coach and author of 
“Once Upon a Recession”
12:30 – 1:30 p.m.
Buffet Lunch at DoubleTree by Hilton. 
Gaia Restaurant



Gourmet pasta, salads, free range chicken.
1:45 – 2:45 p.m.
Constant Contact Demonstration



Karen Rice and Sheri Lund, Walnut Creek
The Easy, Affordable Way to Reach Your Customers with Email Marketing
. 
2:45 – 3:00 p.m.
Break and Raffle
3:00 -  3:30 p.m.
Roundtable Discussion
Bring your city’s business license application & renewal form to share ideas on efficiency.
3:30 – 4:00 p.m.
Exchange of Expertise 
Please submit questions prior to, or at the meeting for discussion

 









 














      























